

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006369 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1310
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 I-82 TO KENNEWICK AVE.
 01Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0395(070)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			40,000.00	63,000.00	30,000.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	88.0000	L.F.	2.1000	5.0000	5.0000	
			184.80	440.00	440.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000	
			450.00	600.00	600.00	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	45920.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0600	0.0600	
			2,296.00	2,755.20	2,755.20	
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	380.0000	L.F.	0.1000	1.0000	1.0000	
			38.00	380.00	380.00	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			2,185.00	350.00	350.00	
GRADING						
7	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
	16120.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	6.8500	6.8500	
			80,600.00	110,422.00	110,422.00	
SURFACING						
8	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	6.2000	MI.	1,000.0000	890.0000	1,100.0000	
			6,200.00	5,518.00	6,820.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			28,400.00	28,400.00	28,400.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
10	GRINDING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
	52.0000	S.Y.	220.0000	60.0000	86.0000	
			11,440.00	3,120.00	4,472.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006369 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1310
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 I-82 TO KENNEWICK AVE.
 01Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0395(070)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			
			12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.10' DEPTH 32710.0000	S.Y.	0.7500 24,532.50	0.7000 22,897.00	1.1500 37,616.50
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.20' DEPTH 71490.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 71,490.00	0.9000 64,341.00	1.1500 82,213.50
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.30' DEPTH 37830.0000	S.Y.	1.0500 39,721.50	1.1000 41,613.00	1.1500 43,504.50
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 70-2 29390.0000	TON	26.0000 764,140.00	29.0000 852,310.00	31.7000 931,663.00
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		25,600.00	25,600.00	25,600.00
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,700.00	12,700.00	12,700.00
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 8640.0000	L.F.	2.1000 18,144.00	1.5000 12,960.00	1.5000 12,960.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING 7.4000	ACRE	700.0000 5,180.00	675.0000 4,995.00	675.0000 4,995.00
20	MULCHING 14.8000	ACRE	400.0000 5,920.00	250.0000 3,700.00	250.0000 3,700.00
21	SLOPE PROTECTION ROCK 10000.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 20,000.00	1.7500 17,500.00	1.7500 17,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006369 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL1310
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 I-82 TO KENNEWICK AVE.
 01Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0395(070)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	3.0000 EACH		1,750.0000	1,750.0000	1,750.0000
			5,250.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
23	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	1867.0000 L.F.		2.1000	3.0000	3.0000
			3,920.70	5,601.00	5,601.00
24	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT				
	6.0000 EACH		160.0000	215.0000	215.0000
			960.00	1,290.00	1,290.00
25	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	8446.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.7500	5.7500
			42,230.00	48,564.50	48,564.50
26	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING GREAT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	8.0000 EACH		800.0000	750.0000	750.0000
			6,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	289.0000 EACH		19.0000	18.5000	18.5000
			5,491.00	5,346.50	5,346.50
28	PERMANENT BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	48.0000 EACH		18.0000	10.0000	10.0000
			864.00	480.00	480.00
29	PAINT LINE				
	140750.0000 L.F.		0.0800	0.0800	0.0800
			11,260.00	11,260.00	11,260.00
30	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	4470.0000 L.F.		2.1000	1.0000	1.0000
			9,387.00	4,470.00	4,470.00
31	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	70.0000 S.F.		8.0000	4.0000	4.0000
			560.00	280.00	280.00
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	44.5000 L.F.		10.0000	6.0000	6.0000
			445.00	267.00	267.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006369 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1310
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 I-82 TO KENNEWICK AVE.
 01Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0395(070)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	80.0000 640.00	60.0000 480.00	60.0000 480.00
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 91050.0000	L.F.	0.0500 4,552.50	0.0600 5,463.00	0.0600 5,463.00
35	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,640.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
36	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		5,800.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
37	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 9,000.00	1,900.0000 11,400.00	1,971.0000 11,826.00
38	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 170.0000	EACH	40.0000 6,800.00	30.0000 5,100.00	30.0000 5,100.00
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 810.0000	HR	2.5000 2,025.00	2.0000 1,620.00	2.0000 1,620.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1000.0000	HR	8.0000 8,000.00	3.0000 3,000.00	3.0000 3,000.00
42	TYPE III BARRICADE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	250.0000 500.00	250.0000 500.00
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		6,050.00	2,500.00	2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y020 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006369 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1310

HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 I-82 TO KENNEWICK AVE.

 01Y020
 PROJECT : NH-0395(070)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1020.0000	HR	31.0000 31,620.00	31.0000 31,620.00	34.0000 34,680.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 45.0000	DAY	45.0000 2,025.00	55.0000 2,475.00	55.0000 2,475.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 550.0000	HR	33.0000 18,150.00	32.2500 17,737.50	32.2500 17,737.50
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 610.0000	S.F.	5.0000 3,050.00	4.0000 2,440.00	4.0000 2,440.00
OTHER ITEMS					
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,500.00	250.0000 1,500.00	200.0000 1,200.00
49	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00
50	ADJUST MANHOLE 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	250.0000 750.00	200.0000 600.00
51	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	250.0000 1,250.00	200.0000 1,000.00
52	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 22.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,400.00	100.0000 2,200.00	194.0000 4,268.00
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/09/2002
TIME: 10:28

PS&E JOB NO: 01Y020 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006369 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1310
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
 I-82 TO KENNEWICK AVE.
 01Y020
PROJECT : NH-0395(070)
COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 8 2002
AWARDED ON : May 13 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV
2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
98901-2147 99212-1016
YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
55	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
56	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			
			1,500.00	500.00	500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,376,296.00</u>	<u>\$1,478,599.70</u>	<u>\$1,566,644.20</u>